For the very latest specifications visit  www.aeroflex.com
Professional Grade Test Cables and Adaptors Fast, Reliable, Repeatable RF Test
Measurements For Hand-Held and Mobile Radios
Blue Streak-QMA
Blue Streak-QMA test cables and adaptors
eliminate uncertainties in RF power output and
sensitivity measurements associated with BNC
adaptors. The system consists of a high frequency,

capability.
Specfications subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
Test Cables Only
AC25046 Blue Streak 4 Foot Cable BNC (m) - TNC (m)
AC25047 Blue Streak 4 Foot Cable N (m) - N (m)
AC25049 Blue Streak 4 Foot Cable BNC (m) - N (m)
AC25053 Blue Streak 3 Foot Cable N (m) - QMA (m) “Quick
Connect”
AC25054 Blue Streak “Quick Connect” Combo Kit AC25053 +
AC25050
AC25056 Blue Streak QMA to QMA quick connect cable
Adaptor Kits
AC25055 QMA Adaptor Kit (includes 24 assorted Type-N, BNC,
TNC, SMA UHF, Mini-UHF and others)
Attenuators
AC25059 6dB - 150 Watt Attenuator, DC to 1.5GHz
AC25060 10dB - 150 Watt Attenuator, DC to 1.5GHz
Terminators
AC25061 50 Ohm - 150 Watt, DC to 5.0GHz Terminator
For the very latest specifications visit  www.aeroflex.com
               All Times QMA adaptors are fabricated from the highest quality stainless steel for superior performance and extra long life.
SMA Jack                                  (Motorola)                                 (Motorola)                              Mini-UHF Plug
(AC25073)                                 (AC25074)                               (AC25075)                               (AC25062)
TNC Plug                                 N Plug-QMA                                Type N Plug                             Type N Jack
(AC25067)                          Plug Between Series                            (AC25063)                               (AC25079)
Qty 2                                      (AC25068)                                       Qty 2                                        Qty 2
SMA Plug                                  SMA Jack                                      (Motorola)                                BNC Jack
(AC25064)                                (AC25050)                                    (AC25076)                               (AC25082)
Qty 2                                                                                           Qty 2
PL259 Plug                              PL259 Jack                                     BNC Plug                            Mini UHF Jack